

Date: 30th March 2019

To, The Secretary BSE Limited P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding revision of Code(s) and Policies of the Company effective from 1st April, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with Schedule III to the Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, in the meeting held on 29th March 2019 inter alia, has approved / noted the following:-

a) Amended the following Policies of the Company in terms of the Listing Regulations read with the Companies Act, 2013: -

In terms of the provisions of the Listing Regulations read with the Companies Act, 2013, the Board of Directors of the Company has amended the following Policies of the Company:

- i. Policy on materiality of Related Party Transactions and dealing with Related Party Transactions;
- ii. Nomination and Remuneration Policy;
- b) Amended / Approved / Adopted the following Policies / Codes in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Amendment, Regulations, 2018, the Board of Directors has amended / approved / adopted the following Policies / Codes, with effect from April 1, 2019:

Regd. Office: Surya Towers, 6th Floor, 105, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Telangana State, India, Ph. +91-40-30512700, Fax: 91-40-27815135/30512725/30512799, Email: info@suryavanshi.com, Website: www.suryavanshi.com, CIN: L14220TG1978PLC002390



- i. Insider Trading Code of Conduct;
- ii. Code of practices and procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI);
- iii. Policy for determining legitimate purpose for disclosure of UPSI.

The Revised Code will be effective from April 01,2019 and shall be made available on the Company's websiteat www.suryavanshi.com

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Suryavanshi Spinning Mills Limited

B. Somasekhara Rao

CFO & Company Secretary